# 8164

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 3169/Frame 590

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/31/2009	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPTC, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 South Virginia Street	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148164	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2577652	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2338842	ARCADE
Registration Number:	2428011	SOTHEBYS
Registration Number:	2313336	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2308657	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2386853	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2228976	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2313265	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2386852	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2228975	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2228974	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2420413	SOTHEBY'S

I		1
Registration Number:	2228973	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2386850	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2288714	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2228967	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2392557	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2386848	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2289991	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2228963	SOTHEBY'S
Registration Number:	2218934	YORK TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	1638329	SOTHEBY'S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39521-33180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	08/31/2009

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EXECUTED - TM Release#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - TM Release#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - TM Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on August 31, 2009, by Bank of America, N.A., as the administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") to SPTC, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, on September 7, 2005, the Borrower entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2005 at reel/frame 3169/590; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now wishes to release its security interest in the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and transfer and assign to the Borrower, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Administrative Agent and the Borrower, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other Loan Document (used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement), and assigns any and all right, title and interest it may have pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, to the Borrower.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

-- , .

Name: Title: Don B. Pinzon

Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

## SCHEDULE A

## Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

## **Reel 3169 Frame 590**

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
SOTHEBY'S	3148164	9/26/2006
SOTHEBY'S	2577652	6/11/2002
ARCADE	2338842	4/4/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2428011	2/13/2001
SOTHEBY'S	2313336	2/1/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2308657	1/18/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2386853	9/19/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2228976	3/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2313265	2/1/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2386852	9/19/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2228975	3/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2228974	3/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2420413	1/16/2001
SOTHEBY'S	2228973	3/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2386850	9/19/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2288714	10/26/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2228967	3/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2392557	10/10/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2386848	9/19/2000
SOTHEBY'S	2289991	11/2/1999
SOTHEBY'S	2228963	3/2/1999
YORK TRANSPORT	2218934	1/19/1999
SOTHEBY'S	1638329	3/19/1991
	-	

**RECORDED: 08/31/2009**